

WESTINGHOUSE PORTABLE POWERS “THREE YEAR” LIMITED WARRANTY**MWE/WESTINGHOUSE PORTABLE POWER’S RESPONSIBILITY**

MWE Investments, LLC (“MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power”) warrants to the original purchaser that its Westinghouse line of inverters will be free from defects in material and workmanship. Under normal use and maintenance from the date of purchase, MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power agrees to repair or replace at MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power’s discretion, any defective product free of charge at any authorized MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power Authorized Service Dealer within the below listed applications, time periods, limitations, and exclusions. **THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS EXTENDED TO THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER ONLY AND IS NOT TRANSFERABLE TO SUBSEQUENT OWNERS EXCEPT FOR EMISSION RELATED PARTS.** This warranty is separate from the Emission Control Warranty Statement supplied with your new product. Please consult the Emission Control Warranty Statement for details regarding emission related parts. For a list of MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power Authorized Service Dealers email service@wpowereq.com or call 1-855-944-3571.

OWNER’S RESPONSIBILITY

To ensure trouble free warranty coverage it is important that you register your Westinghouse inverter. You may register on-line at www.westinghouseportablepower.com/register-your-product/, or by automated phone at 1-855-944-3571, or by filling out and returning to MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power the warranty registration card supplied with your inverter. Registering your product confirms your warranty coverage and provides a direct link between you and MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power if we find it necessary to contact you.

Your receipt for purchase including date, model and serial number must be maintained and presented to an MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power Authorized Service Dealer for warranty service. Proof of purchase rests solely with you, the original purchaser.

You must demonstrate reasonable care and use, and follow preventive maintenance, storage, fuel and oil usage as prescribed in the operator’s manual for your Westinghouse inverter. Should a product difficulty occur within the first year of ownership, we will provide shipping instructions to send the unit back to our warehouse in exchange for a working unit (you are responsible for emptying fuel and oil completely out of unit before you ship). If it has been over one year and still within the 3 year warranty period we provide replacement parts. Should you require assistance or have questions, email us at service@wpowereq.com or call 1-855-944-3571.

PRODUCT WARRANTY APPLICATIONS AND PRODUCT WARRANTY PERIODS**Consumer Application**

For the purpose of this limited warranty “Consumer Application” means usage by the original purchaser for the purpose of personal residential household or recreational use.

Unit exchange will be covered for a period of (1) year from the date of purchase.

Replacement parts will be covered (2-3) years from the date of purchase.

If proof of purchase is not available to establish the purchase date nor is the equipment registered as suggested herein, the date of manufacturing as recorded by MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power will start the product warranty period.

Commercial or Rental Applications

For the purpose of this limited warranty “Commercial Application” means usage by the original purchaser for the purpose of income producing, business related use. Once an inverter has been used for income producing and business related purposes, it shall thereafter be considered a “Commercial Application” and the following warranty will apply.

Unit exchange will be covered for a period of (1) year from the date of purchase.

Replacement parts will be covered (2-3) years from the date of purchase.

If proof of purchase is not available to establish the purchase date nor is the equipment registered as suggested herein, the date of manufacturing as recorded by MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power will start the product warranty period.

NON-WARRANTABLE APPLICATIONS**THE MWE/WESTINGHOUSE PORTABLE POWER LINE OF INVERTERS IS EXPRESSLY NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NOR WARRANTED FOR THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS:**

Medical and Life Support Uses – This product is not recommended for and is NOT warranted for the use to power Medical and Life Support equipment or devices.

Prime Power – This warranty does not apply to inverters used for Prime Power (primary source of power) in place of utility power where utility power service is present or where utility power service does not normally exist, regardless of whether a Consumer Application or Commercial Application is involved.

Exclusions:

- MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power portable inverters that utilize non-MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power replacement parts.
- Costs of normal maintenance and adjustments.
- Failures caused by any contaminated fuels, oils, or lack of proper oil levels.
- Repairs or diagnostics performed by individuals other than MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power authorized dealers not authorized in writing by MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power.
- Failures due to normal wear and tear, accident, misuse, abuse, negligence or improper use. As with all mechanical devices, the MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power engines need periodic part(s) service and replacement to perform as designed. This warranty will not cover repair when normal use has exhausted the life of a part(s) or engine.
- Failures caused by any external cause or act of God, including but not limited to, collision, theft, vandalism, riot, war, fire, freezing, lightning, earth-quake, windstorm, hail, water, flood, tornado, or hurricane.
- Damage related to rodent and/or insect infestation.
- Products that are modified or altered in a manner not authorized in writing by MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power.
- Any incidental, consequential or indirect damages caused by defects in materials or workmanship, or any delay in repair or replacement of the defective part(s).
- Failure due to misapplication.
- Telephone, cellular phone, facsimile, internet access, or other communication expenses.
- Expenses related to “customer instruction” or troubleshooting where no manufacturing defect is found.
- Overnight freight or special shipping costs for replacement part(s).
- Overtime, holiday or emergency labor.
- Starting batteries, fuses, light bulbs and engine fluids.

DISCLAIMER OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES

This limited warranty is in lieu of all other expressed or implied warranties, including any warranty of FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE and any implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY otherwise applicable to MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power’s line of inverters. MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power and its affiliated companies shall not be liable for any special, incidental or consequential damage, including lost profits. There are no warranties extended other than as provided herein. This limited warranty may be modified only by MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power. Any implied warranties allowed by law shall be limited in duration to the terms of the express warranty provided herein. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You also have other rights from state to state. **MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power’s ONLY LIABILITY SHALL BE THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT AS STATED ABOVE. IN NO EVENT SHALL MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, EVEN IF SUCH DAMAGES ARE A DIRECT RESULT OF MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power’s NEGLIGENCE.** Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights from state to state.

This limited warranty is given by MWE Investments, LLC, 777 Manor Park Drive, Columbus, OH 43228

WESTINGHOUSE PORTABLE POWERS "THREE YEAR" GARANTIE LIMITÉE

MWE Investments, LLC (« MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power ») garantit à l'acheteur original que sa série de génératrices sera exempte de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication. À compter de la date d'achat et sous des conditions d'utilisation et d'entretien normales, MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power accepte de réparer ou de remplacer gratuitement, à sa discrétion, tout produit défectueux à tout centre de réparation agréé par MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power, et en tenant compte des utilisations, périodes de garantie, limitations et exclusions mentionnées ci-après. CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE EST OFFERTE À L'ACHETEUR ORIGINAL UNIQUEMENT ET NE PEUT ÊTRE TRANSFÉRÉE À DES PROPRIÉTAIRES SUBSÉQUENTS, SAUF POUR DES PIÈCES CONCERNÉES PAR LES ÉMISSIONS. Cette garantie ne fait pas partie de la Déclaration de garantie du système antipollution fournie avec votre nouveau produit. Veuillez consulter ladite déclaration pour plus de détails concernant les pièces concernées par les émissions. Pour obtenir la liste des centres de réparation agréés par MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power, envoyez un courriel à service@wpowereq.com ou téléphonez au 1 855 944-3571.

RESPONSABILITÉ DU PROPRIÉTAIRE

Pour éviter tout problème avec la garantie, il est important d'enregistrer votre génératrice Westinghouse. Vous pouvez enregistrer votre produit en ligne au www.westinghouseportablepower.com/register-your-product/, par système téléphonique automatisé en composant le 1 855 944-3571 ou en remplissant la carte d'enregistrement de garantie fournie avec votre génératrice et en la retournant à MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power. L'enregistrement de votre produit confirme l'entrée en vigueur de votre garantie et procure un lien direct entre vous et MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power, s'il s'avérait nécessaire de communiquer avec vous.

Pour obtenir un service sur garantie, un reçu d'achat, accompagné de la date d'achat, du modèle et du numéro de série du produit, doit être conservé et présenté à un centre de réparation agréé par MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power. La responsabilité de conserver votre preuve d'achat n'incombe qu'à vous, l'acheteur original.

Vous devez faire preuve de soins et d'utilisation raisonnables et suivre l'entretien préventif, l'entreposage, l'utilisation de carburant et d'huile comme indiqué dans le manuel d'utilisation de votre onduleur Westinghouse. Si une difficulté de produit se produit dans la première année de propriété, nous fournirons des instructions d'expédition pour renvoyer l'unité à notre entrepôt en échange d'une unité de travail (vous êtes responsable de vider complètement le carburant et l'huile de l'unité avant de vous expédier). Si elle a été plus d'un an et toujours dans la période de garantie de 3 ans, nous fournirons des pièces de rechange. Si vous avez besoin d'aide ou avez des questions, envoyez-nous un courriel à service@wpowereq.com ou appelez 1-855-944-3571.

USAGES ET PÉRIODES DE GARANTIE**Usage par le consommateur**

Aux termes de cette garantie limitée, « Usage par le consommateur » signifie l'utilisation du produit par l'acheteur original à des fins personnelles (à sa résidence) ou récréatives.

L'échange d'unités sera couvert pendant une période d'un (1) an à compter de la date d'achat.

Les pièces de rechange seront couvertes (2-3) ans à compter de la date d'achat.

Si aucune preuve d'achat n'existe pour établir la date d'achat ou si le produit n'est pas enregistré comme suggéré aux présentes, la période de garantie débutera à la date de fabrication consignée par MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power.

Usage à des fins commerciales ou locatives

Aux termes de cette garantie limitée, « Usage commercial » signifie l'utilisation du produit par l'acheteur original à des fins commerciales visant à dégager un revenu. Dès que la génératrice est utilisée pour des fins commerciales visant à dégager un revenu, son usage sera par la suite considéré comme un « Usage commercial » et les modalités de garantie suivantes s'appliqueront.

L'échange d'unités sera couvert pendant une période d'un (1) an à compter de la date d'achat.

Les pièces de rechange seront couvertes (2-3) ans à compter de la date d'achat.

Si aucune preuve d'achat n'existe pour établir la date d'achat ou si le produit n'est pas enregistré comme suggéré aux présentes, la période de garantie débutera à la date de fabrication consignée par MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power.

USAGES NON COUVERTS PAR LA GARANTIE

LA SÉRIE DE GÉNÉRATRICES MWE/WESTINGHOUSE PORTABLE POWER EST EXPRESSÉMENT NON RECOMMANDÉE OU NON GARANTIE POUR LES USAGES SUIVANTS :

Usages médicaux et de maintien des fonctions vitales – Ce produit n'est pas recommandé pour et n'est PAS garanti aux fins de fournir une alimentation d'équipement ou d'appareils médicaux ou de maintien des fonctions vitales.

Énergie primaire – Cette garantie ne s'applique pas aux génératrices utilisées comme énergie primaire (source d'alimentation principale) visant à remplacer l'énergie de service dans des endroits où des services publics d'alimentation sont présents ou dans des endroits où ils n'en existent pas habituellement, et nonobstant s'il s'agit d'un usage par le consommateur ou commercial.

Exclusions :

- Les génératrices portables MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power dont les pièces de remplacement sont de marque autre que MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power.
- Le coût d'un entretien normal et des ajustements.
- Les défaillances causées par toute contamination des carburants ou des huiles, ou par des niveaux d'huile inappropriés.
- Les réparations ou les diagnostics effectués par des personnes autres que des employés de centres de réparation agréés par MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power non autorisés par écrit par MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power.
- Les pannes causées par une usure normale, un accident, un mauvais usage, de l'abus, de la négligence ou une utilisation inadéquate. Comme l'ensemble des dispositifs mécaniques, les moteurs MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power nécessitent un entretien et un remplacement périodiques des pièces à être effectués selon le calendrier établi. Cette garantie ne couvrira aucune réparation lorsqu'une pièce ou un moteur devient hors d'usage en raison d'utilisation normale.
- Les défaillances découlant d'une cause externe ou d'un acte de la nature incluant, sans s'y limiter, une collision, le vol, le vandalisme, une émeute, une guerre, le feu, le gel, la foudre, un tremblement de terre, des vents violents, la grêle, l'eau, une inondation, une tornade ou un ouragan.
- Les dommages causés par une infestation de rongeurs et/ou d'insectes.
- Les produits modifiés d'une façon non autorisée par écrit par MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power.
- Tout dommage indirect ou immatériel causé par des défauts de matériaux ou de fabrication, ou tout retard dans la réparation ou le remplacement d'une ou de plusieurs pièces défectueuses.
- Une panne causée par une mauvaise utilisation.
- Les dépenses de téléphonie, de téléphonie cellulaire, de télécopie, d'accès Internet ou d'autres communications.
- Les dépenses liées à des « directives données au client » ou à un dépannage alors qu'aucun défaut de fabrication n'a été décelé.
- Les frais d'expédition le lendemain ou frais particuliers pour l'envoi d'une ou de plusieurs pièces de remplacement.
- Les heures supplémentaires, les congés ou une main-d'œuvre d'urgence.
- Les batteries de démarrage, les fusibles, les ampoules et les huiles à moteur.

RENONCIATION AUX GARANTIES IMPLICITES

Cette garantie limitée remplace toute autre garantie, expresse ou implicite, y compris toute garantie d'ADAPTATION À UN USAGE PARTICULIER et toute garantie implicite de QUALITÉ MARCHANDE autrement applicable à la série de génératrices de MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power. MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power et ses sociétés affiliées ne pourront être tenues responsables de dommages spéciaux, indirects ou immatériels, y compris la perte de profit. Il n'existe aucune autre garantie que celle consentie aux présentes. Seule MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power est habilitée à modifier la présente garantie limitée. Toute autre garantie implicite autorisée par la loi doit être limitée à la période de garantie expresse allouée par les présentes. Certaines provinces interdisent de limiter la durée d'une garantie implicite et, par conséquent, cette limitation peut ne pas s'appliquer à votre cas. Certaines provinces ne permettent ni l'exclusion ni la limitation de dommages indirects ou immatériels, et par conséquent, cette limitation peut ne pas s'appliquer à votre cas. Cette garantie vous donne des droits particuliers reconnus par la loi et peut également vous consentir d'autres droits qui varient d'une province à l'autre. LA RÉPARATION OU LE REMPLACEMENT DE PIÈCES CONSTITUE L'UNIQUE RESPONSABILITÉ DE MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power, COMME MENTIONNÉ PRÉCÉDEMMENT. EN AUCUN CAS MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power NE POURRA ÊTRE TENUE RESPONSABLE DE DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES OU IMMATÉRIELS, MÊME SI LESDITS DOMMAGES DÉCOULENT DIRECTEMENT DE SA NÉGLIGENCE. Certaines provinces interdisent l'exclusion ou la limitation de dommages, indirects ou immatériels, et par conséquent cette limitation peut ne pas s'appliquer à votre cas. Cette garantie vous donne des droits particuliers reconnus par la loi et peut également vous consentir d'autres droits qui varient d'une province à l'autre.

Cette garantie limitée est fournie par MWE Investments, LLC, 777 Manor Park Drive, Columbus, OH, USA, 43228

WESTINGHOUSE PORTABLE POWERS “TRES AÑOS” GARANTÍA LIMITADA**RESPONSABILIDAD DE MWE/WESTINGHOUSE PORTABLE POWER**

MWE Investments, LLC (“MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power”) garantiza al comprador original que su línea de generadores Westinghouse estará libre de defectos de materiales y mano de obra. En condiciones normales de uso y mantenimiento desde la fecha de compra, MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power acepta reparar o reemplazar sin cargos, a su exclusivo criterio, todos los productos defectuosos en cualquier concesionario de servicio autorizado de MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power dentro de las aplicaciones, plazos, limitaciones y excepciones siguientes. ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA SE OFRECE AL COMPRADOR ORIGINAL ÚNICAMENTE Y NO ES TRASFERIBLE A LOS COMPRADORES POSTERIORES EXCEPTO EN LAS PIEZAS RELACIONADAS CON LAS EMISIONES. Esta garantía es independiente de la Declaración de garantía de control de emisiones que se proporciona con su nuevo producto. Por favor, consulte la Declaración de garantía de control de emisiones para conocer los detalles respecto a las piezas relacionadas con el control de emisiones. Para obtener una lista de los concesionarios de servicio autorizados de MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power, escriba a service@wpowereq.com o llame al 1-855-944-3571.

RESPONSABILIDAD DEL PROPIETARIO

Para garantizar una cobertura de garantía sin problemas, es importante que registre su generador Westinghouse. Puede registrarse en línea en www.westinghouseportablepower.com/register-your-product/, o mediante el sistema telefónico automatizado en el 1-855-944-3571, o llenando y devolviendo a MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power la tarjeta de registro de garantía que se proporciona con el generador. Registrar el producto confirma su cobertura de garantía y permite una conexión directa entre usted y MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power en caso de que sea necesario que nos comuniquemos con usted.

Debe conservar el recibo de compra con la fecha de compra, el modelo y el número de serie, y debe presentarlo a un concesionario de servicio autorizado de MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power para recibir servicio técnico bajo la garantía. La responsabilidad de presentar un comprobante de compra válido depende únicamente de usted, el comprador original.

Debe demostrar un cuidado y uso razonables y seguir el mantenimiento preventivo, el almacenamiento, el uso de combustible y aceite como se indica en el manual del operador de su inversor Westinghouse. Si una dificultad del producto ocurre dentro del primer año de la propiedad, proveeremos instrucciones de envío para enviar la unidad de nuevo a nuestro almacén a cambio de una unidad de trabajo (usted es responsable de vaciar completamente el combustible y el aceite de la unidad antes de enviar). Si ha pasado más de un año y todavía dentro del período de garantía de 3 años, proporcionamos piezas de repuesto. Si necesita ayuda o tiene preguntas, envíenos un correo electrónico a service@wpowereq.com o llame al 1-855-944-3571.

APLICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO CUBIERTAS POR LA GARANTÍA Y PERÍODOS DE GARANTÍA**Aplicaciones de Consumo General**

Para los fines de esta garantía limitada, “Aplicaciones de Consumo General” significa el uso dado por el comprador original con fines domésticos o recreativos personales.

El intercambio de unidades estará cubierto por un período de (1) año a partir de la fecha de compra.

Las piezas de repuesto serán cubiertas (2-3) años a partir de la fecha de compra.

Si no se dispone de un comprobante de compra a fin de establecer la fecha de compra y el producto no se ha registrado como aquí se sugiere, la fecha de fabricación registrada por MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power será la fecha de inicio del período de garantía.

Aplicaciones comerciales o alquiler

Para los fines de esta garantía limitada, “Aplicaciones Comerciales” significa el uso dado por el comprador original con la finalidad de obtener beneficios económicos o para un uso comercial relacionado. Una vez que un generador se haya usado con la finalidad de obtener beneficios económicos o para un uso comercial relacionado, a partir de ese momento se considerará que se ha usado para una “Aplicación Comercial” y se aplicará la garantía siguiente.

El intercambio de unidades estará cubierto por un período de (1) año a partir de la fecha de compra.

Las piezas de repuesto serán cubiertas (2-3) años a partir de la fecha de compra.

Si no se dispone de un comprobante de compra a fin de establecer la fecha de compra y el producto no se ha registrado como aquí se sugiere, la fecha de fabricación registrada por MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power será la fecha de inicio del período de garantía.

APLICACIONES NO CUBIERTAS POR LA GARANTÍA

LA LÍNEA DE GENERADORES MWE/WESTINGHOUSE PORTABLE POWER EXPRESAMENTE NO SE RECOMIENDA Y NO ESTÁ CUBIERTA POR LA GARANTÍA PARA LAS APLICACIONES SIGUIENTES:

Usos médicos y de soporte vital: El uso de este producto para alimentar equipos o dispositivos médicos y de soporte vital no se recomienda y NO está cubierto por la garantía.

Fuente primaria de energía: Esta garantía no cubre los generadores que se usen como fuente primaria de energía en lugar de la suministrada a través de los servicios básicos de una compañía eléctrica donde estos existan o donde normalmente no existan, independientemente de que se usen para Aplicaciones de Consumo General o Aplicaciones Comerciales.

Exclusiones:

- Generadores portátiles MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power que utilizan repuestos que no son de la marca MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power.
- Costos de mantenimiento y ajustes normales.
- Fallos causados por combustible o aceite contaminado, o niveles de aceite inadecuados.
- Reparaciones o diagnósticos realizados por personas que no pertenezcan a concesionarios de servicio autorizados de MWE/Westinghouse Portable que no hayan sido autorizadas por escrito por MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power.
- Fallos debidos a desgaste normal, accidentes, mal uso, abuso, negligencia o uso incorrecto. Al igual que con todos los dispositivos mecánicos, los motores de MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power necesitan recibir mantenimiento periódico y las distintas piezas deben reemplazarse de acuerdo con las especificaciones para funcionar correctamente. Esta garantía no cubrirá las reparaciones cuando una pieza o el motor lleguen al fin de su vida útil bajo un uso normal.
- Fallos provocados por causas externas o de fuerza mayor, entre otros: golpes, robo, vandalismo, disturbios, guerra, fuego, congelamiento, rayos, terremotos, tormentas de viento, granizo, agua, inundaciones, tornados o huracanes.
- Daños relacionados con plagas de insectos y/o roedores.
- Productos modificados o alterados de alguna manera no autorizada por escrito por MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power.
- Todos los daños derivados, fortuitos o indirectos causados por defectos en los materiales o la mano de obra, o cualquier retraso en la reparación o la sustitución de la(s) pieza(s) defectuosa(s).
- Fallos debidos a un uso incorrecto.
- Gastos telefónicos, celulares, de fax, acceso a Internet u otros gastos de comunicaciones.
- Gastos relacionados con “instrucciones del cliente” o resoluciones de problemas en las que no se encuentre ningún defecto de fabricación.
- Servicio de transporte de un día o gastos de envío especiales para las piezas de repuesto.
- Gastos por horas extra, vacaciones o trabajos de emergencia.
- Baterías de arranque, fusibles, bombillas y líquidos del motor.

EXCLUSIÓN DE GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS

Esta garantía limitada se ofrece en lugar del resto de garantías expresas o implícitas, incluidas las garantías de IDONEIDAD PARA UN FIN O USO PARTICULAR y cualquier garantía de COMERCIABILIDAD de otro modo aplicable a la línea de generadores de MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power. MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power y sus filiales no serán responsables de ningún daño especial, derivado o fortuito, incluida la pérdida de beneficios. No se ofrece ninguna otra garantía además de la que aquí se proporciona. Esta garantía limitada solo puede ser modificada por MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power. Todas las garantías implícitas permitidas tendrán una duración máxima igual a los términos de la garantía expresa aquí estipulados. Algunos estados no permiten limitaciones de la duración de las garantías implícitas, por lo que la limitación anterior podría no corresponder en su caso. Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión o la limitación de daños derivados o fortuitos, por lo que la limitación anterior podría no corresponder en su caso. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos. También podría tener otros derechos que varían de un estado a otro. LA ÚNICA RESPONSABILIDAD DE MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power SERÁ LA REPARACIÓN O LA SUSTITUCIÓN COMO SE INDICA PREVIAMENTE. MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power NO SERÁ RESPONSABLE EN NINGÚN CASO DE NINGÚN DAÑO DERIVADO O FORTUITO, INCLUSO SI DICHO DAÑO OCURRE COMO RESULTADO DIRECTO DE LA NEGLIGENCIA DE MWE/Westinghouse Portable Power. Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión o la limitación de daños derivados o fortuitos, por lo que la limitación anterior podría no corresponder en su caso. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y también puede tener otros derechos que varían de un estado a otro.

Esta garantía limitada la proporciona MWE Investments, LLC, 777 Manor Park Drive, Columbus, OH 43228